ORIGINAL

WAIVER

Supreme Court, U.S

AUG 1 6 2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Supreme Court Case No	
Matthew Herrick	Grindr LLC, KL Grindr Holdings, Inc., Grindr Holding Company
(Petitioner)	(Respondent)
I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested by the Court.	
Please check the appropriate boxes:	
☐ Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.	
There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s): Grindr LLC and KL Grindr Holdings, Inc.	
☐ I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.	
■ I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response will be filed by a Bar member. Signature January 1. Was a second of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response will be filed by a Bar member.	
Date: August 15, 2019	
(Type or print) Name Daniel P. Waxman	
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP	
1290 Avenue of the Americas, 36th Floor	
City & State New York, New Y	
	dpwaxman@bclplaw.com

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER IF $PRO\ SE$. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

 ${\tt CC:}$ Tor Ekeland, Esq. and Carrie A. Goldberg, Esq.



Roger Garay Assistant Managing Clerk Direct: 212-541-3055

Fax: 212-541-1379 roger.garay@bryancave.com

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10104 3300 T: +1 212 541 2000 F: +1 212 541 4630

www.bclplaw.com

August 16, 2019 VIA FED EX

Supreme Court of the United States

Clerk's Office 1 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20543

Re: Herrick, Matthew v. Grindr LLC, et al.; Case No. 19-192

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find Respondents Grindr LLC and KL Grindr Holdings, Inc.'s Waiver. Please send a "filed" stamped copy back to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Roger Garay

Assistant Managing Clerk

Enclosures

RECEIVED

AUG 2.0 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPPREME COURT US

